
Contact Name Contact Title Phone Number E-Mail
Mary Cole Village Administrator/Clerk 262-884-2480 villageadmin@sturtevant-wi.gov

Charlotte Gottschalk Deputy Clerk/Utility Clerk 262-886-7204 gottschalkc@sturtevant-wi.gov

Jenny Lammert Village Accountant/Treasurer 262-886-7203 accountant@sturtevant-wi.gov

Cassandra Bodenbach Office Assistant 262-886-7201 officeasst@sturtevant-wi.gov

Gloriana Herrman Clerk of Courts 262-886-7207 court@sturtevant-wi.gov

Jayme Hoffman Village President 262-930-5157 hoffmanj@sturtevant-wi.gov

Dan Moore Village Trustee 262-672-9240 moored@sturtevant-wi.gov

Jason Eckman Village Trustee 321-223-2440 eckmanj@sturtevant-wi.gov

Carrie Harbach Village Trustee 262-498-7466 harbachc@sturtevant-wi.gov

John Johnson Village Trustee 262-886-3151 johnsonj@sturtevant-wi.gov

Mike Rosenbaum Village Trustee 262-424-1992 rosenbaumm@sturtevant-wi.gov

Mark Villalpando Village Trustee 262-488-3413 villalpandom@sturtevant-wi.gov

Sean Marschke Village Police Chief 262-886-7229 marschkes@sturtevant-wi.gov

Jeff Seitz Village Engineer 262-886-7202 seitzj@sturtevant-wi.gov

Kent Demers Property & Grounds Inspector 262-886-7219 property@sturtevant-wi.gov

Jim Henke Village Assessor 262-498-7473 assessor@sturtevant-wi.gov

Health Department 262-898-4460

Emergency 911

Police or Fire Non-Emergency 262-886-2300

Police Department Recorks 262-886-7222

City of Racine Water Utility 262-636-9181

Billing Questions Sanitary Sewer 262-886-7204 utilities@sturtevant-wi.gov

Sanitary Sewer Questions 262-886-7202

Sanitary Backup During Non-Business Hours 262-636-9550

Report Street Lights Out (WE Energies) 800-662-4797 www.we-energies.com/night aura

Advance Disposal (Garbage Collection) 262-679-0860

Burn Permits (South Shore Fire Department) 262-554-8812
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